

JOINT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION (For the State of Goa and Union Territories) 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot No. 55-56,

Udyog Vihar Phase- IV, Sector 18, Gurugram, Haryana 122015

Email: secy.jercuts@gov.in, Website: www.jercuts.gov.in
Phone No. 0124-4684705

Public Notice

Dated:15.03.2024

In exercise of the powers conferred on it under section 181 of the Electricity Act, 2003 and all other powers enabling it in this behalf, the Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission (for the State of Goa & UTs) hereby makes the draft JERC (for the State of Goa & UTs) (Consumer Grievances Redressal Forum and Ombudsman) Regulations, 2024.

Accordingly, the draft JERC (Consumer Grievances Redressal Forum and Ombudsman) Regulations, 2024 is available on the website of the Commission i.e., www.jercuts.gov.in.

The Comments/Suggestions, if any may be forwarded to the Commission by post or by email addressed to the Secretary, Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission (for the State of Goa & Union Territories), 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot No. 55-56, Udyog Vihar, Phase- IV, Sector 18, Gurugram, Haryana 122015 (email: secy.jercuts@gov.in) within 21 days from the issuance of this notice.

Sd/-(S.D. Sharma) Secretary, (I/c), JERC

CBC 34124/12/0036/2324